

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN R.C.S. No. 103/2007

CNR No. MHK014000508-2007

This is the suit for partition, separate possession and perpetual injunction. That, by order passed below Exh. 104 dated 10.01.2018 the defendants amended their written statement by adding certain paragraphs in their written statement. That, thereafter by application filed by the plaintiffs below Exh. 105 and in view of order passed on the said application dated 10.01.2018, the plaintiffs have also amended their plaint and thereby deleted some properties out of the suit properties and claim in the suit properties also. Now, the suit is pending for framing of an additional issue, if any survives.

2. Heard advocate Shri. V.R. Patil for the defendants and advocate Shri. S.S. Kot for the plaintiffs.

3. My learned predecessor has framed issues below Exh. 42. That, in view of amendments made in the pleadings as referred above by respective parties, I proceed to frame an additional issue in following term.

Additional issue No. 3-A: Is the suit bad for want of necessary parties ?

Parties to note.

The plaintiffs and defendants shall adduce their evidence on this additional issue if they desire so.

Dt.07.01.2019

(A.C. Birajdar)
Civil Judge, Jr. Dn. Chandgad.

...2...

R.C.S. No. 103/2007

Exh. No. 42-A.

In view of order passed below Exh.1 dated 07.01.2019 following additional issue No. 3-A is framed.

Additional issue No. 3-A:

Is the suit bad for want of necessary parties ?

Dt.07.01.2019

(A.C. Birajdar)
Civil Judge, Jr. Dn. Chandgad.